

1

## FJORD 39 XP World Premiere

## Exclusive Media Presentation in Palm Beach

Greifswald, March 5, 2024

HanseYachts invites you to the exclusive media presentation of our new FJORD 39 XP, which will celebrate her world premiere at the Palm Beach International Boat Show. Join us on

Thursday, March 21 at 11 a.m. at ramp 9

HanseYachts COO Stefan Zimmermann will provide exclusive insights into the FJORD 39 XP – the brand new entry-level model in the unique FJORD class, offering everything that characterizes the core of these iconic yachts: power, design and comfort - fully thought through and at the highest quality.

Let's celebrate the new FJORD 39 XP over snacks and drinks.

The time is not right for you? Then just get in touch with us. We are available for you the entire time of the boat show.

RSVP: Please let us know, if you will be taking part mneumann@hanseyachtsag.com phone +49 162 429 41 42.

We're looking forward to meeting you in Palm Beach.

Media Contact: Boris Heitmann, Communications & Investor Relations

bheitmann@hanseyachtsag.com, +49 (175) 9346672

Business address Ladebower Chaussee 11 . 17493 Greifswald . Germany

Postal address PO Box 3165 . 17461 Greifswald . Germany

Phone +49 3834 5792-200 Fax +49 3834 5792-810

Registry Court Amtsgericht Stralsund, HRB 7035
Executive Board Hanjo Runde and Stefan Zimmermann

Supervisory Board Chairman Gert Purkert